=

<k:H1 4™ Class Power Engineering

SERPORTAGE
a8 COLLEGE

Program Name

Semester/ Term

Start Date

13-Aug-18

End Date

15-Feb-19

2018-2019 Program Dates and Cost

Location Codes: Boyle BO, Cold Lake = CL, Frog Lake = FR, Lac La Biche = LB, Saddle Lake = SA, St. Paul = SP
NON-REFUNDABLE APPLICATION FEE APRIL 1, 2018 $50.00

# of Weeks

Books &
Supplies *
available

throuah the

Portage

Other Costs Students
Need to Budget For

Other Supplies

183" Class Power Engineering

LB

25-Feb-19

21-Feb-20

52

v»2| Aboriginal Art Certificate

LB
LB

Fall
Winter

30-Aug-18
07-Jan-19

21-Dec-18
03-May-19

Spring 06-May-19 14-Jun-19 6
<3 Academic Foundations FR, LB, SP Fall 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-19 16
FR, LB, SP Winter 07-Jan-19 30-Apr-19 16

53 | Accounting Technician

CL
CL

Fall
Winter

30-Aug-18
07-Jan-19

21-Dec-18
24-May-19

710kt Advanced Care Paramedic LB
Year 1- Cohort 18

Blended Delivery

Fall

Winter

30-Aug-18

07-Jan-19

21-Dec-18

28-Jun-19

vJ0kii| Advanced Care Paramedic Year 2 (Cohort 17)

Blended Delivery

30-Aug-18

20-Dec-19

65

College
General
Store includes safety gear
Booklist | & stationary supplies
Portage  [$150.00
College
General assumes students
Store have most of their
P safety gear from 4th
Booklist lass
Textbooks $225.00
for Portage |  Boots $150 &
College stationary supplies
Courses
$397.00 $75.00
$397.00 $75.00
$122/books pt | Stationary Supplies
Portage $75.00
College $75.00
General | Stationary Supplies
Portage $1,100.00
College includes uniforms,
General patches, Ipad, &
stationary supplies
_Ston_e optional jacket $130
Booklist adtra
Portage $75.00
College
General
Store
Booklist

17/08/2018
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Program Name

vistal| Apprenticeship Electrician Period 1
74s¥l| Apprenticeship Electrician Period 2
245 Apprenticeship Electrician Period 3
vi:PA Apprenticeship Electrician Period 4

Winter
Spring
Fall

NON-REFUNDABLE APPLICATION FEE  APRIL 1, 2018 $50.00

Semester/ Term Start Date End Date
04-Mar-19 26-Apr-19
29-Apr-19 21-Jun-19
22-Oct-18 14-Dec-18
07-Jan-19 29-Mar-19

Winter

# of Weeks

0 0 ©

=
N

vie 4| Apprenticeship Steamfitter-Pipefitter Period 1
.| Apprenticeship Steamfitter-Pipefitter Period 2
A8l Apprenticeship Steamfitter-Pipefitter Period 3

Fall
Winter
Winter

TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD
TBD

Apprenticeship Welding Period 1
iksy2| Apprenticeship Welding Period 2
il55 8 Apprenticeship Welding Period 3

Winter
Winter
Fall

vi<|o)| Artisan Entrepreneurship Diploma

LB

Fall

Winter
Spring

04-Mar-19 26-Apr-19
22-Oct-18 14-Dec-18
07-Jan-19 01-Mar-19
30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18
07-Jan-19 03-May-19
06-May-19 14-Jun-19

vi:tsfl Baking Certificate

Winter

07-Jan-19

30-Aug-18

21-Dec-18

26-Apr-19

16

Tuition

Student Assoc.
3

Tech. Fee

Other Fees

Books &
Supplies *
available

throuah the

Portage

Other Costs Students
Need to Budget For

Other Supplies

College N/A
General N/A
Store N/A
Portage N/A
College N/A
General N/A
N/A
N/A
General NIA
Store
$75
$75
Portage assumes students
College have tool kit from
General Aboriginal Arts
- Certificate if not
StOre | neegs additional
Booklist $658
Portage 175.00 Includes non

College
General

slip shoes

$75.00
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Program Name

53 | Business Admin. Certificate

LB, CL

NON-REFUNDABLE APPLICATION FEE  APRIL 1, 2018 $50.00
MANDATORY FEES PAID TO THE COLLEGE

Semester/ Term

Fall

Winter

Start Date

30-Aug-18

07-Jan-19

End Date

21-Dec-18

03-May-19

# of Weeks

16

Tuition

$1,742.00

$1,742.00

Student Assoc.
Fee

$110.00

$110.00

$60.00

Tech. Fee

$64.00

$51.00

Other Fees

Other Costs Students
Need to Budget For

Books &
Supplies *
EVETEGI
throuah the
Portage
College
General
Bookstore

Other Supplies

$75.00

Business Admin. Diploma - Accounting

Business Admin. Diploma - Accounting

LB, CL

LB, CL

Fall

Winter

30-Aug-18

07-Jan-19

21-Dec-18

03-May-19

16

16

$1,740.00

$1,740.00

$110.00

$110.00

$60.00

$60.00

$64.00

$64.00

$51.00

$51.00

Portage

College
General

Store
Ronklist

$75.00

$75.00

Business Admin. Diploma - Management
Business Admin. Diploma - Management

LB, CL
LB.CL

Fall
Winter

30-Aug-18
07-Jan-19

21-Dec-18
03-May-19

16

$1,740.00
$1,740.00

$110.00
$110.00

$60.00
$60.00

$64.00
$64.00

$51.00
$51.00

Portage
College
General
Store
Booklist

$75.00
$75.00

College Preparation / UCEP

CL, FR, LB, SA, SP

CL, FR, LB, SA, SP

Fall

Winter

30-Aug-18

07-Jan-19

21-Dec-18

30-Apr-19

16

16

$1,618.00
PT-$114/cr

$110.00

$60.00

$64.00

$51.00

$1,618.00
(PT-
$114/cr)

$110.00

$60.00

$64.00

$51.00

$397.00
$122/books pt

$75.00
PT-$46.00

$397.00
$122/books pt

$75.00
PT-$46.00

Community Social Work Year 1
Community Social Work Year 1

LB, CL
LB, CL

Fall
Winter

30-Aug-18
07-Jan-19

21-Dec-18
31-May-19

16
20

$1,742.00
$1,742.00

$110.00
$110.00

$60.00
$60.00

$64.00
$64.00

$51.00
$51.00

$50.00 course
materials

Portage
College
General

Store

$75.00
$75.00

Community Social Work Year 2
Community Social Work Year 2

LB

Fall
Winter

30-Aug-18
07-Jan-19

21-Dec-18
31-May-19

16

$1,742.00
$1,742.00

$110.00
$110.00

$60.00
$60.00

$64.00
$64.00

$51.00
$51.00

$50.00
course materials
$200.00 asist
Training

Portage
College
General

Store
Booklist

$75.00
$75.00

Culinary Arts Diploma Year 1

SP

SP
SP

Fall

Winter
Spring

30-Aug-18

07-Jan-19
06-May-19

21-Dec-18

03-May-19
24-May-19

16

16

$1,880.00

$1,880.00
$230.00

$110.00

$110.00
$25.00

$60.00

$60.00
$25.00

$64.00

$64.00
$64.00

$51.00

$51.00
$22.00

$150 exam fee

$150 exam fee

Portage
College
General

Store
Booklist

$175.00 Includes non
slip shoes

$75.00

Culinary Arts Diploma Year 2

SP

SP

Fall

Winter

30-Aug-18

07-Jan-19

21-Dec-18

03-May-19

16

16

$1,880.00

$1,880.00

$110.00

$110.00

$60.00

$60.00

$64.00

$64.00

$51.00

$51.00

$150 exam fee

Portage
College
General

Store
Booklist

$175.00 Includes non
slip shoes

$75.00
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NON-REFUNDABLE APPLICATION FEE  APRIL 1, 2018 $50.00
MANDATORY FEES PAID TO THE COLLEGE Other Costs Students
Need to Budget For

# of Weeks Student Assoc. Tech. Fee Other Fees Books & Other Supplies

Program Name Semester/ Term  Start Date End Date Tuition Fee S;u;;plliisl =
vallable

throuah the
¥{:{s}| Early Learning and Child Care Certificate (Year 1) |Online Portage $75.00

Fall 20-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $114/credit $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A College per semester
Winter 07-Jan-19 03-May-19 16 $114/credit $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A General | Stationary Supplies
Spring 06-May-19 26-Jun-19 7 $114/credit $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A Store
Early Learning and Child Care Diploma (Year 2) Online Portage $75.00

Fall 20-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $114/credit $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A College per semester
Winter 07-Jan-19 03-May-19 16 $114/credit $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A General | Stationary Supplies
Spring 06-May-19 26-Jun-19 7 $114/credit $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A Store
Educational Assistant Certificate (Year 1) Online Portage $75.00

Fall 20-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $114/credit $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A College per semester
Winter 07-Jan-19 03-May-19 16 $114/credit $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A General | Stationary Supplies
Spring 06-May-19 21-Jun-19 7 $114/credit $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A Store
Educational Assistant Diploma (Year 2) Online Portage $75.00

Fall 20-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $114/credit $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A College per semester
Winter 07-Jan-19 03-May-19 16 $114/credit $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A General | Stationary Supplies
Spring 06-May-19 26-Jun-19 7 $114/credit|  $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A Store
Emergency Medical Responder LB Blended Delivery  |Fall 30-Aug-18 25-Jan-19 $1,475.00 $65.00 http://mww.
portagecoll

ege.ca/Boo
kstore/Text

Emergency Medical Technology-Paramedic COHORT 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18
16 FOR DATE PURPOSES ONLY - ALL FEES PAID
PREVIOUSLY

HairStyling Certificate LB Fall 20-Aug-18 18-Jan-19 22 $3,500.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 Po_llr:age_ $75.00
College
LB Winter 21-Jan-19 28-Jun-19 22 $3,500.00 |  $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 General Store $75.00

Book List
Heavy Equipment Operator BO Spring 04-Mar-19 21-Jun-19 16 $9,800.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 $200.00

BO Summer 03-Jun-19 13-Sep-19 15 $9,800.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 N/A $200.00 Steel toed
boots, not available
at Portage

Institutional Cook SP Fall 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $1,779.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 [$150.00exam] Portage ($175.00 Includes non
fee College slip shoes,
SP Winter 07-Jan-19 03-May-19 16 $1,779.00 |  $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 General | Stationary Supplies

Store
Ronklist
Natural Resources Technology Diploma (Year 1) LB Fall 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $1,742.00 | $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 $275.00 Portage $1,000.00
College
Winter 07-Jan-19 03-May-19 16 $1,742.00 | $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 | coursematerial | G€neral | includes safety
Store equipment boots,
Booklist coveralls

Spring 06-May-19 29-Jun-19 8

Natural Resource Technology Diploma LB Fall 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $1,742.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 $275.00 Portage | may need to replace
(Year 2) College some equipment from
Winter 07-Jan-19 03-May-19 16 $1,742.00 [  $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 | coursematerial | General e
Store
Booklist

Office Administration CL Fall 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $1,742.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 Portage $75.00
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NON-REFUNDABLE APPLICATION FEE  APRIL 1, 2018 $50.00

MANDATORY FEES PAID TO THE COLLEGE Other Costs Students
Need to Budget For
# of Weeks Student Assoc. Tech. Fee Other Fees Books & Other Supplies
Program Name Semester/ Term Start Date End Date Tuition Fee i‘i’;‘i’gﬁ:
throuah the
CL Winter 07-Jan-19 24-May-19 19 $1,742.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 College $75.00
General
Store
Booklist
v):3| Open Studies LB, CL, SP Fall 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16
LB, CL, SP Winter 07-Jan-19 03-May-19 16 FEES DEPENDANT ON COURSE REGISTRATION
aLo)| Pre- Employment Cooking SP Fall 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $1,742.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 [$150.00 exam $75.00
fee
Portage
7455l Practical Nurse Year 1 CL Fall 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $1,742.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 College
CL Winter 07-Jan-19 28-Jun-19 23 $1,742.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 General $75.00
Store
Booklist
7455l Practical Nurse Year 2 LB, SP Fall 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $1,742.00 $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A Portage
LB, SP  Blended |Winter 07-Jan-19 24-May-19 23 $1,742.00 $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A College $75.00
Delivery General
Starn
visut| Practical Nurse Year 2 CL Fall 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $1,742.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 $50.00 Portage
CL Winter 07-Jan-19 24-May-19 19 $1,742.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 Exam Fee College $75.00
General
Store
v1:{0) Pre-Employment Heavy Equipment Technician LB Fall 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $1,742.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 [ $150.00Exam [ Portage $334.00
LB Winter 01-Apr-19 26-Jul-19 16 $1,742.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 $150.00 Exam %g_e_ $334.00
Fee Book List
74| Pre-Employment Welding LB Fall 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $1,742.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 $295.00 Exam | Portage 557.00 includes
Fee Coll boots, helmet, gloves
ﬁ?ae_l & other supplies
Store Book
4GBl Primary Care Paramedic Blended Delivery  [Fall 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $2,176.50 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 $100.00 Portage $1,100.00
Network College includes uniforms,
Winter 07-Jan-19 28-Jun-19 24 $2,176.50 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 General Ipad, & stationary
Store supplies optional
B—00k|iSt jacket $130 extra
vkl SAGD - De-oiling and Water Treatment Operator Online Fall 07-Aug-18 27-Nov-18 16 $1,742.00 $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A N/A $75.00
Fall 02-Oct-18 29-Jan-19 16 $1,742.00 $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A N/A $75.00
Winter 07-Jan-19 03-May-19 16 $1,742.00 $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A N/A $75.00
Winter 05-Mar-19 25-Jun-19 16 $1,742.00 $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A N/A $75.00
Spring 07-May-19 27-Aug-19 16 $1,742.00 $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 N/A N/A $75.00
74 ks3| University Transfer LB, CL, SP Fall 30-Aug-18 21-Dec-18 16 $1,742.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 Course $75.00
LB, CL, SP Winter 07-Jan-19 03-May-19 16 $1,742.00 $110.00 $60.00 $64.00 $51.00 registration $75.00
LB, CL, SP Spring 06-May-19 28-Jun-19 8 $114/credit $65.00 $25.00 $64.00 $22.00 dependant $46.00

Fees and charges are subject to change without notice. Portage College reserves the right to change or cancel programs when deemed necessary.
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NON-REFUNDABLE APPLICATION FEE  APRIL 1, 2018 $50.00

MANDATORY FEES PAID TO THE COLLEGE Other Costs Students
Need to Budget For

# of Weeks Student Assoc. Comp. Tech. Fee Rec. Other Fees Books & Other Supplies
Program Name Semester/ Term Start Date End Date Tuition Fee Fee Fee Supplies *
available
throuah the

MAJOR HOLIDAYS-& CLASS CANCELLATION DATES FOR MOST PROGRAMS: Labor Day — September 3, 2018, Thanksgiving Day — October 8, 2018, No Classes Days - September 14, 2018 . Reading Week Last day of class Oct 5, 2018, classes
resume Oct 15, 2018. , Remembrance Day in lieu - November 12, 2018, Christmas — last day of classes December 21, 2018, classes resume January 7, 2019, Reading Week break - last day of classes February 15, 2019, classes resume February 25, 2019, Family Day -
February 18, 2019, Easter — last day of classes April 18, 2019, classes resume April 23, 2019, Victoria Day - May 20, 2019, Convocation - June 7, 2019.

OTHER FEES: Part-Time Fees: Includes
Spring & Summer Services Provided with tin the Comprehensive Fee

GED Writing Fee $200.00 F2F or Online Registration Services
GED Rewrite Fee $190.00 Tuition - $114/credit Transcript Services
Drivers Exam $75.00 For College Prep and Academic Foundations Comprehensive Fee $25.00 Parking (if applicable)
Transcript Fee $10 (Nonrefundable) Rec Fee $51 16 wk Locker (if applicable)
Audit Fee 50% of course tuition fees Rec Fee $22 8 wk or less Printing & Copying Card (1st free)
Tuition deposit most programs $100.00 (Non-refundable) Technology Fee - $64.00 1D Card
Tuition deposit EMT-P $1,500.00 (Non-refundable) Student Assoc. Fee - $65 Timetable changes
International Tuition deposit $500.00 (Non-refundable) Student Assoc Fee 1-4 wks- $25 Career Counselling Services
International Fee three times the tuition noted in the chart above Library Services
Invigilation Fee $25/ hour (Non-refundable) Plus $25 Admin Fee Counselling Services
Document Re-1ssuance Fee Student ID, Meal cards, Certificates,receipts etc)

$10/ document _nonrefundable
Transcript Evaluation Fee (Advanced Credit) $50
Continuing Students $0.00
International Students $160.00
New Applicants $50.00

17/08/2018
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